505671993 09/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5718800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANI SUPOWITZ	04/02/2019
BRYAN VISINTIN	04/02/2019
IAN FETTES	04/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AB INVENTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	13700 MARINA POINTE DRIVE 1808	
City:	MARINA DEL REY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90292	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16373557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)524-8588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9496406200

Email: larry@larryrobertslaw.com

Correspondent Name: LARRY ROBERTS
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 8569

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92658

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2480	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY K ROBERTS	
SIGNATURE:	/larry k roberts/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2480 Assignment -executed by all inventors - with SN#page1.tif source=2480 Assignment -executed by all inventors - with SN#page2.tif source=2480 Assignment -executed by all inventors - with SN#page3.tif

PATENT 505671993 REEL: 050373 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, WE, Ani Supowitz, Marina Del Rey, California; Bryan Visintin, Marina Del Rey, California; and Ian Fettes, June Lake, California have invented new designs for a SEAT WITH DOWNWARDLY-SLANTED BUMP-LESS NOSE, as described in US Application No. 16373557 filed April 2 ______, 2019; and

WHEREAS, AB Inventions, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 13700 Marina Pointe Drive 1808, Marina Del Rey, California 90292, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, continuations-in-part, and renewals thereof.

WE hereby authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

number and filing date in this document to effect its reco	ordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Date: (7)	
Date:	Ani Supowitz
Date:	Bryan Visintin
	Ian Fettes

WE authorize Larry K. Roberts of the firm of Larry K. Roberts, Inc. to insert the application serial

WE authorize Larry K. Roberts of the firm of Larry K. Roberts, Inc. to insert the application serial number and filing date in this document to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date:	
	Ani Supowitz
Date:	
<i>*</i>	Bryan Visintin
Date: 4/2/2019	Ian Fettes